its findings as to the existence of grounds or causes for termination and explicitly stating 
its recommendation for the issuance of a Notice to Terminate. 

***Nothing Follows*** 

Section I. Invitation to Bid 

INVITATION TO BID 

01. The Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP), intends to apply the sum of One 
Billion Seven Hundred Forty Million Pesos (₱1,740,000,000.00) being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for: “One Lot Lump Sum 
Contract for the Completion of Unfinished Works for the Construction of the 
Fourteen-Storey New Training Building, Site Development and various Site

[...]

15.1 Bid Validity Bids will be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the 
date of the bid opening. 

16.1 Bid Security The Bid Security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration 
(please refer to Form 4: Bid Securing Declaration), and any of the 
following forms and amounts: 
01. The amount of not less than THIRTY-FOUR MILLION EIGHT 

HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (₱34,800,000.00) ONLY, or 2% of 
the ABC, if bid security is in cash, cashier’s/manager’s check; or 

02. The amount of not less than EIGHTY-SEVEN MILLION PESOS 
(₱87,000,000.00) ONLY, or 5% of the ABC, if bid security is in bank 
draft/guarantee, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, or Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by 
a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance